ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		n Request	Date of Request: November 5, 2018			
1. Type of Request:								
	greement Intergove	rnmental	Agreement (IG	A) 🗆 Reze	oning/Text Amendment			
	_				_			
☐ Dedication/Vacati	on Appropria	ition/Supp	plemental	□ DRN	AC Change			
Other:								
acceptance, contract Approves a contract am	ct execution, contract amen	dment, mung for Supp	unicipal code cha	nge, suppler -00002596	ractor and indicate the type of request: grant mental request, etc.) with Didier-Denver for the purchase of			
3. Requesting Agency	: General Services/ Purcl	nasing on t	the behalf of Trai	fic and Mob	pility.			
4. Contact Person:	nowledge of proposed		Contact n	orson to pro	cont item at Mayor Council and			
ordinance/resolution	nowledge of proposed		Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council				
Name: Scott Harris			Name:	Scott Harr	is			
Email: scott.harris	@denvergov.org		Email:	scott.har	ris@denvergov.org			
Additional funding for PARKS and DEN. Tra	the purchase of Panasonic S	Security C rmined an	ameras & Access increased need t	sories for use o acquire me	e by multiple City agencies including ore product to upgrade, replace, and expand gher than expected when the initial contract			
6. City Attorney assi	igned to this request (if ap	pplicable):	: N/A					
7. City Council Distr	rict: All							
8. **For all contract	t <u>s, f</u> ill out and submit acco	ompanyin	g Key Contract	Terms worl	ksheet**			
	To be	completed	by Mayor's Legi	slative Tean	n:			
Resolution/Bill Number	r: RR18 1317			Date Ent	tered:			

	Key Contract Terms																	
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):																
Master Purchase Order																		
Vendor/Contractor Name: Didier-Denver Contract control number: SC-00002596 Location: Citywide																		
									Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? _1									
									Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts Current agreement is to December 31, 2019 with the Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, ame	ree possible yearly extensions.								
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract of	otai);																
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount																
(A)	(B)	(A+B)																
\$450,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,500,000.00																
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date																
12/31/2019	N/A	12/31/2019																
Scope of work: Panasonic Security Cameras and Was this contractor selected by competitive proc	ess? Yes Formal bid No. 10	• •																
Source of funds: City Council Approval																		
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101 AC	DBE N/A																
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, de	sign, Airport concession contracts	s):																
To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:																
Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 1317	Date I	Entered:																

Who are the subcontractors to this contract? None								
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:							
Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 1317 Date Entered:								